NO. 0779 Pap. 1 of 1

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000050980 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0380

From:

Account Name : FOLRY & LAPINER

Account Number : 072720000061

Phone : (904)359-2000

Tax Number : (904)359-8700

EFFECTIVE DATE

024291,0126

Return & VRH

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.L.C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	2
Page Count	10
Fstimated Charge	\$122,50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

03/09/2004

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

FOLEY LARDNER

Fax Andie No. H04000050986 3

Prepared by and Keturn to:

Robert S. Bernstein, Esq. Foley & Lardner LLP 200 Laura Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 024291.0126

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF
SPI BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II LLC

2 Delaware limited liability company
INTO

BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (Corporate Charter Number L02000026093)

To the Secretary of State State of Florida 3-0/09

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.438 and 608.4382 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Florida Act") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned business entities hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each constituent entity to the merger are:

NAME

JURISDICTION

SPI Beckrich Office Building II LLC Beckrich Office Building II, L.L.C.

Delaware Florida

- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Plan") has been approved and executed by Beckrich Office Building II, L.L.C. (the "Surviving LLC"), in accordance with Sections 608.438 and 608.4382 of the Florida Act, and by SPI Beckrich Office Building II LLC (the "Merging LLC"), in accordance with Section 18-209, Title 6 of the Delaware Code.
- 3. The Surviving LLC has obtained the written consent of its sole member in accordance with Section 608.4381 of the Florida Act and the Merging LLC has obtained the written consent of its sole member in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Delaware Code.
- 4. The name of the Surviving LLC is Beckrich Office Building II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company.
- 5. The merger is permitted under the laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

Fax Audit No. H04000050980 3

004,419920,1

Fax Audit No. 1104000058980 3

- 6. The merger shall be effective on or before the later of March 9, 2004 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.
- 7. A copy of the Plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Plan is on file at the following place of business of the Surviving LLC: 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.
- 8. The parties may execute these Articles of Merger in counterparts. Bach executed counterpart will be considered an original document, and all executed counterparts, together, will constitute the same agreement. Facsimile transmission of these Articles of Merger and retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be the same as delivery of an original. At the request of any party, the parties shall confirm facsimile transmitted signatures by signing an original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its authorized representative, as of the day of March 2004.

Witnesses:	The Surviving LLC
Suspen G. Whitlater Print or Type Name] Hattie Henderson Hattie Henderson Print or Type Name]	BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY, its sole Member By: Name: Stephen W. Solomon Title: Vice President
Witnesses:	The Merging LLC
	SPI BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: SPI DEVELOPMENT X LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member
[Print or Type Name]	By: STRATEGIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, its Manager
[Print or Type Name]	By: Name: Karin A. Church Title: Vice President

[Page 1 of 4 Signature Pages]

Fax Audie No. H04000050980 3

004,419920,1

Fax Audit No. H04000650980 3

- 6. The merger shall be effective on or before the later of March 9, 2004 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.
- 7. A cupy of the Plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Plan is on file at the following place of business of the Surviving LLC: 245 Riversida Avenue, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.
- 8. The parties may execute these Articles of Merger in counterparts. Each executed counterpart will be considered an original document, and all executed counterparts, together, will constitute the same agreement. Facsimile transmission of these Articles of Merger and retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be the same as delivery of an original. At the request of any party, the parties shall confirm facsimile transmitted signatures by signing an original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its authorized representative, as of the 4th day of Mach, 2004,

Witnesses:	The Surviving LLC		
[Print or Type Name]	BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY, its sole Member By:		
[Print or Type Name]	Name: Stephen W. Solomon Title: Vice President		
Witnesses:	The Merging LLC		
James V. Hoodley James V. Woodley	SPI BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: SPI DEVELOPMENT X LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member By: STRATEGIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS,		
[Print or Type Name]	INC., a Delaware corporation, its Manager		
Bonnie L-Twitte	By: Karin A. Church Title: Vice President		

[Page 2 of 4 Signature Pages]

Fax Audit No. 1104000050980-3

Fax Audit No. H04000050980 1

STATE OF	FLORIDA)			
) S5			
COUNTY C	OF DUVAL)			
by Stephen 'sole membe	W. Solomon, the of Beckrich (e corporation as	ment was acknowledged before me this Bhoday of March, e Vice President of The St. Joe Company, a Florida corporation of Building II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company ting on behalf of the limited liability company, who <i>(notar)</i>	n, the y, on		
12	is/are persons	ily known to me.			
ā		ment Florida driver's license as identification.			ş
_		as identification.			
	produced	88 identification.			
(Notary Seal mi	ust be offixed}	Ausan N. Whiteater			
	BUBAN G. WHITLATCH IY COMMISSION # DD 1198 EXPIRES: AUGUS 30, 2005 orded that Homey Public Learnersh	Name of Notary (Trace Primed or Stampad)			
STATE OF	ARIZONA)			
COUNTY O	F MARICOPA) ss)			
by Karm A corporation, which is the company, on	. Church, Vice the Manager of cowner of SP	ment was acknowledged before me this day of March, a President of Strategic Property Investments, Inc., a Dela SPI Development X LLC, a Delaware limited liability compensation of Beckrich Office Building II LLC, a Delaware limited liability comporation acting on behalf of the limited liability companies, a box):	iware ipany bility		
	/	h. Imares 4	77 (4	0	
	•	ly known to me.		04 H.19	
	-	rentdriver's license as identification.	> 2		
	produced	as identification.	10 T	اسات	
(Name of the State		-	5% \$20	9	į –
(Notary Sea) mu	st de amxed)	Signature of Notary		72	Ü
	•	21 Runnic of Morary	ŢΠ.		
•		None of Noters	گار کا است. ر ست ر	ပ္	
		Natrie of Notary (Typed, Printed of Stamped) Commission Number (if nor leable on seath:	逐主	هنست جربی هنونوست	
		My Commission Expres (if not legible on sent):	<u> </u>	.44	

[Page 3 of 4 Signature Pages]

Fax Audit No. H04608050980 3

4

Fax Audit No. 1104000050990 3

STATE OF F	LORIDA)		
COUNTY OF	DUVAL) ss)		
by Stephen W sole member	Solomon, the of Beckrich Occupation act	vice President of The St. Joe Company, a Florida of fice Building II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability ing on behalf of the limited liability company, who	corporation, the company, on	
<u> </u>	is/are personall produced a cum produced	rent Florida driver's license as identification.	tification.	
(Notary Seal must	-			
	-	Signature of Notary		
		Name of Notary (Types, Printed or Stamped) Communication Number (if not legible on seat): My Commission Expires (if not legible on seat):		
STATE OF A)) ss)		
by Karin A. corporation, the which is the company, on h	Church, Vice he Manager of owner of SPI	nent was acknowledged before me this day of President of Strategic Property Investments, Inc. SPI Development X LLC, a Delaware limited liab Beckrich Office Building II LLC, a Delaware limited poration acting on behalf of the limited liability conbox):	., a Delaware sility company mited liability	
	is/are personally produced a curr produced	ent driver's license as identification	n. lification.	
(Notary Seal must	be affixed}	Signature of Notary Cherry	IALLAH IALLAH	04 HAR
NOTARY PUBL MARICE	CIAL SEAL LE CHERRY IC - Size of Arizons DPA COUNTY DIMO Jan. 19, 2008	Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Samped) Commission Number (if not legible on scall): My Commission Expires (if not legible on scall).	ASSET TI	-9 PM 5:
	•	[Page 4 of 4 Signature Pages]		<u>-</u>

Fax Audit No. £104000050986 3

004,419920.1

Tax Audit No. H04000050980 3

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement, dated as of March 7th 2004, between Beckrich Office Building II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving ILC") and SPI Beckrich Office Building II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging LLC").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Merging LLC and the Surviving LLC deem it advisable, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, that the Merging LLC be merged with and into the Surviving LLC, and that the Surviving LLC be the surviving business entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

Section 1 Terms

- 1.1 On the effective date of the merger (as hereinafter defined), the Merging LLC shall be merged with and into the Surviving LLC, with the Surviving LLC as the surviving business entity.
- 1.2 Upon the effective date of the merger, all currently issued and outstanding membership units in the Merging LLC shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof, be converted into the right to receive a pro rata share of Three Million Six Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-two and 36/100 Dollars (\$3,683,732.36) in cash (the "Merger Consideration").
- 1.3 Each holder of membership units in the Merging LLC immediately prior to effective date of the merger, upon surrender of such certificate or certificates to the Surviving I.I.C after the effective date of the merger, shall be entitled to receive its pro rata share of the Merger Consideration.

Section 2 Effective Date

2.1 The merger shall become effective on the time and date specified in the Certificate of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, herein sometimes referred to as the "effective date of the merger."

04 HAR -9 PH 5: 14

Fax Audit No. 1104000050980 3

Fax Audit No. H94000050980 3

Section 3 Effect of Merger

3.1 At the effective time of the merger, the effect of the merger shall be as provided in the applicable provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Code") and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Florida Code"). Without limiting the generality of such provisions, at the effective time of the merger, all the property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises of the Merging LLC shall vest in the Surviving LLC, and all debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Merging LLC shall become the debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Surviving LLC.

Section 4 Amendment and Termination

- 4.1 At any time prior to the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, this Agreement may be amended by the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC to the extent permitted by Delaware and Florida law.
- 4.2 At any time prior to the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC.

Section 5 Covenants and Agreements

5.1 The parties hereto shall each use reasonable best efforts to take all such action as may be necessary or appropriate to effectuate the merger under the Delaware Code and the Florida Code. If, at any time after the effective time of the merger, any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Agreement and to vest the Surviving LLC with full right, title and possession to all properties, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises of the Merging LLC, the Manager and/or any officer of the Surviving LLC are fully authorized, in the name of the Merging LLC or otherwise, to take all such lawful and necessary action.

Section 6 <u>Execution and Effectiveness</u>

6.1 The parties may execute this Agreement in counterparts. Each executed counterpart will be considered an original document, and all executed counterparts, together, will constitute the same agreement. Facsimile transmission of this Agreement and retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be the same as delivery of an original. At the request of any party, the parties shall confirm facsimile transmitted signatures by signing an original document.

004.419955.1

Fax Audit No. H04000050928 3

-2-

Section 7 Management of Surviving LLC

7.1 The management of the Surviving LLC is vested in its managers. The names and business addresses of the managers are:

Name	Business Address
Michael N. Regan	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202
Jeffrey S. Gottlieb	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202
Stephen W. Solomon	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202
Bradford A. Slappey	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized representative, all as of the date first above written.

The Surviving LLC:

BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY,

a Florida corporation, its sole member

Name: Stephen W. Solomon

Title: Vice President

The Merging LLC:

SPI BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: _SPI DEVELOPMENT X LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company,

its sole member

By: STRATEGIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS,

INC., a Delaware corporation, its Manager

Name: Karin A. Church
Title: Vice President

[Page 1 of 2 Signature Pages]

CCRETARY OF STATELLAHASSEE FT OFF

004,419955.1

Fax Audit No. E04006050980 3

-3-

FOLEY LARDNER

Fax Audit No. 2194000050960 3

Section 7 Management of Surviving LLC

7.1 The management of the Surviving LLC is vested in its managers. The names and business addresses of the managers are:

Name	Business Address
Michael N. Regan	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Iscksonville, FL 32202
Jeffrey S. Gottlich	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202
Stephen W. Solomon	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202
Bradford A. Slappey	245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized representative, all as of the date first above written.

The Surviving LLC:
BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II, L.I..C.,
a Florida limited liability company
By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY,
a Florida corporation, its sole member

ву:		
Name:_		
Title:		
The Mo	erging LLC:	

SPI BECKRICH OFFICE BUILDING II LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company
By: SPI DEVELOPMENT X LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

its sole member

y: STRATEGIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, its Manager

y: Sar A Church

Name: Karin A. Church Title: Vice President

[Page 2 of 2 Signature Pages]

004.419965.1

Fax Audit No. H04000050980 3

4.